

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13411/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in RSA No. 406/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGM.LD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4907/2006.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master