

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 107 OF 2011

EX.ENGGR.DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI V.N.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 111 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 112 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 113 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 116 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
[in CA Nos.107, 111 & 112 of 2011]

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
[in CA No.113/11]

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sukhender Singh, Adv.
[in CA Nos.107 & 112 of 2011]

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
[in CA No.111/11]

Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan, Adv.

2

[in C.A. No.116/11]

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the compliance report.
further order is required in Civil Appeal Nos.107, 111,
112 and 113 of 2011.

No

C.A. No.116 of 2011:

Issue notice to the Executive Engineer, Uttar
Haryana Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Ltd. for July 18, 2011.
The concerned officer should appear in person and
explain as to why he has not complied with order dated
4.1.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master